

Lorraine M. Jordan Advocate of the Year Award Application

Deadline: April 1

American Association of Nurse Anesthetists Foundation 10275 W. Higgins, Rd. Ste. 500, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 Phone: 847-655-1170 foundation@aana.com

AANA Foundation Advocate of the Year Award:

The Advocate of the Year Award, established in 2006 by the AANA Foundation, is presented to an AANA Foundation advocate or supporter for outstanding commitment to the nurse anesthesia profession through both individually supporting the AANA Foundation and also encouraging others to do the same, or advocating for the profession in a magnanimous way.

Eligibility/Criteria for Selection:

AANA members can apply for this award or nominate another person by submitting this award application. The applicant can be a CRNA, a nurse anesthesia resident or other deserving individual. The applicant may be living or deceased. AANA Foundation Board of Trustees are ineligible during their terms of office.

The AANA Foundation Board of Trustees will review the award applications, and select the recipient based on the degree to which the following criteria have been met:

- Made substantial contributions to support the AANA Foundation and/or its mission in terms of time, talent, and financial contribution.
- Implemented an initiative that generated awareness and/or support of the AANA Foundation and/or its mission at the national, state, and/or program level.

Selection of Recipient:

Completed award applications are reviewed and selected by the AANA Foundation Board of Trustees.

Application Directions:

Complete the Lorraine M. Jordan Advocate of the Year Award application and include a copy of the candidate's curriculum vitae. Letters of support will also be accepted. Submit the application, curriculum vitae, and letters of support to foundation@aana.com with "Lorraine M. Jordan Advocate of the Year Award Application" indicated in the subject line.

Recognition and Benefits:

Recognition will be awarded to the Lorraine M. Jordan Advocate of the Year during the AANA Annual Congress. Recognition and Award benefits* include:

- Airfare and two nights of lodging for the Annual Congress
- Registration for the Annual Congress
- Physical award inscribed with the recipient's name and year of presentation.
- Recognition in AANA Annual Congress materials and programs
- Recognition in AANA Foundation communications

^{*} If an entity is awarded, recognition will go to the entity overall, but expense benefits will be awarded to only one individual representative of that entity.

AANA Foundation **Lorraine M. Jordan Advocate** of the Year Award Application

	Name of Applicant/Nominee (include credentials) AANA Number		
	Submission Date:		
	Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
	Phone Email Address		
2.	Nominator Name (only if applicable)		
	Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
	Phone (if an AANA member)	Email Address	
State or Program Represented:			
Number of years served as an AANA Foundation State/Resident Advocate, if any:			
s the person being nominated CURRENTLY a State/Resident Advocate?YESNO			
Please answer the following questions as accurately as possible. Please create a new document with your responses. No more than 1-2 standard pages typed (Times New Roman, 11pt font).			
1)	Describe ways that the applicant has shown an outstanding commitment to the AANA Foundation and/or its mission through donations of time, talent, and financial support.		
2)	Describe ways that the applicant implemented an initiative that generated awareness and/or support of the AANA Foundation and/or its mission at the national, state, and/or program level.		
	Submit a current curriculum vitae for the nominee (not applicable if nominee is not an AANA member).		